
 

CCF Archived Supplier Price Changes: 
 
 

 Supplier Products Affected Increase Effective Date 

 Knowles Doors All products 4.60% 1st December 2019 

TIMBER TIMBER 12mm PEFC MARINE PLY 
18mm PEFC MARINE PLY 
25mm PEFC MARINE PLY 
3.2mm STD HARDBOARD 2440X1220 

10.54% 
5.63% 
7.27% 
0.33% 

1st November 2019 

 PolyFoam XPS All Products 
 

3.70% 1st October 2019 

 

Siniat GTEC Fire Board 12.5 x 900mm, GTEC Fire Board 15.0 x 
900mm, GTEC Fire Core Board 19.0 x 600mm, GTEC 
Standard Board 12.5 x 900mm, GTEC Standard Board 15.0 x 
900mm, GTEC Standard Board 9.5 x 900mm, GTEC Vapour 
Board 12.5 x 900mm, Vapour Control Lining Barrier for 900mm 
boards  
 
GTEC Acoustic Homespan Board, GTEC Base Board 9.5 x 
900mm, GTEC Fire Core Board 25.0 x 600mm, GTEC Plank 
19.00 x 600mm  
 

9.00 % 
 
 
 
 
 
9.75% 

1st October 2019 

 

SAS 
International 

All timber doors & timber frames 5.00% 6th September 2019 

 Cembit All Products 6.00% 2nd September 
2019 

 

Cellecta Hexatherm, X-flo, Unicloser, Extruded Polystyrene 
DECKfon, FIBREfon, Timber products 
YELOfon, Polyethylene products 
Screedboard, HiDECK, Gypsum products 
Rubber based products 

6.00% 
4.50% 
4.00% 
3.50% 
3.00% 

1st September 2019 

 
Thermal 
Economics 

Isorubber 2.00% 1st August 2019 

 Xtratherm Phenolic 8.00% 17th July 2019 

 Xtratherm PIR 6.00-10.00% 17th July 2019 

 
Instock All products 5.00% - 13.40% 5th July 2019 

 

Celotex All Products 9.50% 1st July 2019 

 

Kingspan 
Insulation 

All Therma Products 8.00% 1st July 2019 

 
Recticel Powerdeck F & Powerdeck U 8.50% 1st July 2019 

 
Recticel All Products Excluding Powerdeck F & Powerdeck U 9.50% 1st July 2019 

 

Culimeta 
Saveguard 

All products 5.50% 1st June 2019 

 
Tradeline Access Panels 7.3% 1st June 2019 

 
Tradeline Tapes 6.00%-11.00% 1st June 2019 

 

4Trade Tapes 6.00% 1st June 2019 

 
Sektor All Mineral Tiles & Alll Grid 7.00% 1st May 2019 

 

Visqueen High Performance Vapour Barrier, Gas Barrier, Gas Resistant 
DPC  
Ultimate Gas Membranes, All Jointing Tapes 
Zedex HP CPT & Housing Grade DPC, Cavity Trays, UDG 
Corners  
Ultimate Geoseal, Ultimate Pre Applied Membrane, Ultimate 
Flexi Membrane, Self-Adhesive Membranes, Fully Bonded 

1.50% 
 
2.50% 
3.00% 
 
5.00% 
 

1st May 2019 



 

Vapour Barrier, Torch On Membrane, Zedex High Bond Torch 
on DPC, Detailing Strip, Gas Venting 
Top Hats 

 
 
6.50% 

 Thermic 
Technology 

All Products 7.70% 1st May 2019 

 

Zero Trading Teg Blocks 8.33% 1st April 2019 

 

Thermafleece All Products 3.00% 1st April 2019 

 

MDL All Products 12.00% 1st April 2019 

 
Metsec SFS All Products 3.00%  1st April 2019 

 

Keylite All Products 2.00% 1st April 2019 

  
Thermal 
Economics 

IsoRubber 3.30% 1st March 2019 

 
Knauf 
Insulation 

All Glasswool and Stonewool Products 9.70% 1st March 2019  

 

Superglass All Products 9.50% 1st March 2019 

 
Isover All Products 9.50% 1st March 2019 

 
Rockwool Ablative Batt 100mm 

Ablative Batt 50mm 
All Products (Excluding Ablative Batt) 

13.00% 
7.50% 
10.50% 

1st March 2019 

 
Davant Climaflex, Tubolit and all PVC nitrile 

 
6.0% 
 

1st March 2019 
 

 
QIC Trims  All QIC Trim Products  5.00% 1st March 2019 

 

Fermacell Gypsum Board 
Accessories (Excluding Screws) 
Powerpanel H2O Board  

2.50% 
2.50% 
2.50% 

1st March 2019 

 James Hardie HardiePlank 
HardiePanel 
HardieLinea 
All Trim and Accessories 

3.00% 
18.00% 
7.00% 
3.00% 

1st March 2019 

 
OWA All Mineral Tiles  

All Grid  
5.00%  
5.00%  
 

12th February 2019 
 

 

Bostik Skeleton Guns  
Hot Melt Guns  
All Sealants  
Flooring  
Flooring Primers  
Other Flooring Prep (incl SLC)  
Repair & Assembly  

20.00%  
10.00%  
10.00%  
1.00%  
11.00% 
4.00%  
4.00% 

4th February 2019  

 
Velux Sloping Roof Windows  

Flashing  
Flat Roof Windows 

1.60%  
1.60%  
3.20% 

4th February 2019  

 
Davant All H&V, Phenolic, Rockwool sections & H&V Tapes, Glass 

wool loft insulation, Jackets (Hot & Cold), Acoustic & Thermal 
Pads, All other Tapes/Clips,Tape Covers/Radfoils/ Vermiculite  

7.50% 1st February 2019 

 
Dupre Minerals All Products 6.00% 1st February 2019  

 
Dupont All Products 5.50% 1st February 2019 

 

Knauf AMF  Steel Grid Products (all brands)  
All Other Products  

2.50%  
4.00% 

1st February 2019 



 

 Rockfon Stone Wool  
Chicago Metallic grids and accessories  

5.00%  
3.50% 

1st February 2019 

 E&SW Knowles 
& Company Ltd.  

Standard stock sized doors up to 2040 x 926 x 44mm (paint 
grade, Sapele, St Beech, Ash, Oak & Maple only)  
Hollow core doors 

6.30% 
 
6.30% 

1st February 2019 

 Quinn Hydrated Lime Bagged 
Premium Plastic Bag 
Premium Paper Bag 
General Purpose Plastic Bag 
General Purpose Paper Bag 
 

2.50% 
5.90% 
6.80% 
6.30% 
6.80% 

1st February 2019 

 

Kingspan All Kooltherm Products 7.00 - 8.00% 28th January 2019  

 
Tradeline All Products 6.00% 14th January 2019 

 
Tradeline 
Render Beads 

All Products 5.00% 7th January 2019 

 

Knauf Drywall Standard and High Performance Boards  
Aquapanel 
Cove and Adhesive  
Fixings, Plasterboard Accessories, Intumescent and Acoustic 
Mastic and Sealant 
Metal Sections  
Jointing  
Insulating Laminates 
Steel Frame Components  
Windliner 
Windliner Accessories 
Flooring Accessory Components 
Presto 

6.90% 
7.00% 
15.00% 
4.00% 
 
6.00% 
4.00% 
7.00% 
10.00% 
5.00% 
10.00% 
5-6.00% 
0-10.00% 

2nd January 2019 

 

Cembrit HD Board 
Cement Particle Board, Windstopper Basic, Windstopper 
Extreme, Multipurpose, Cement PB, Unipan, Multiforce 

5.00 - 13.00% 
5.00% - 8.00% 

1st January 2019 

 Kilwaughter  All Products 4.00% - 5.00% 1st January 2019 

 
Weber All Other Products (inc Renders) 

Tile Fixings 
4.50% 
3.50% 

1st January 2019 

 
Tradeline Drywall Scrim Tape 3.00% 1st January 2019 

 
Saint-Gobain 
Formula 

Casting Plasters 
Dental Plasters 
Ceramics Plasters 
Ground Gypsums  

3.10% - 3.80% 
3.50% - 3.81% 
3.50% - 3.80% 
4.70% - 4.90% 

1st January 2019 

 
Wedi All Products 3.80% average 1st January 2019 

 
Tradeline 
Fixings 

BZP & Coarse 
Metal Nailin  
Nut & Bolt 
Pozi and Masonry 
Hammer Fix 
Clamp Vice Grip 

6.00% average 
3.00% average  
5.00% average 
12.00% average 
5.00% average 
5.00% average  

1st January 2019 

 
British Gypsum Fixings 

 
 
Standard Plasterboard and Specialist Boards  
Thermaline Basic 
Thermaline Plus 
Thermaline Super 
Thermaline PIR 
Gyprex, Gyptone and Rigitone Boards 
Rigitone Accessories 
Finishing Products 
Cove and Cornice  
Plasters 

Supplier list prices 
will be rebased in 
2019 
6.3% 
7% 
6% 
5% 
2% 
6.33% 
3.95% 
3.95% 
6.33% 
3.9% 

1st January 2019 

 

Siniat Standard & Performance Boards 
Thermal & Specialist Boards 
Thermal PIR Board 
Weather Defence Building Boards 
Bluclad, Hydropanel & Duripanel Building Boards 
Multipurpose Panel Building Boards 
Tilebacker Building Boards 
Insulation Hold, Bulldog Bracket, Bulldog Dryliner Connector & 
Bulldog Connecting Clip 
Bulldog Edge Channel & Gtec universal Bonding Compound 
25kg  
Fixings 
Joint Compounds & Cove Accessories 
Plasterboard Accessories 
General Accessories 

7.8% average  
7.5% average  
3.5% 
10% 
7.5% 
5% 
3% 
5% 
 
6.3% 
5% 
4-7.5% 
5-10% 
7-19% 
35% 

1st January 2019 



 

Gtec Corner 90 External 
Metal Accessories 

5-7% 

 

Artex Access Panels, Gyptone Access Panels & Handi Access 
Panels 
Easi-fill and Easi-filler  
Tools and Accessories, Texturing Tools, Undercoat, Thistle 
Pre-Treatment, Corner Tape, Surface Treatment, Primers & 
Sealers 
Fibatapes, ATM Textured Finish, Performance Finishing, 
Plasterboard Patches, Joint Cements, Joint Filler, Joint Tapes, 
Plasterboard Fixings & Adhesive 
Standard Plasterboard, Small Finishing, Cornice, Small One 
Coat & Small Undercoat 

3% - 5% 
4-5% average 
3-4% average 
 
 
2-4% average 
 
 
6% average 

1st January 2019 

 
Sektor Ceilings Ceiling Tiles 4.50%  1st January 2019 

 
Armstrong All Non-Metal Ceiling Products 7.00% 1st January 2019 

 
Ecophon Soft Non-Connect Ceilings  

Solo Baffle Hook and Anchor 1200x600x40  
Connect grid, profiles and accessories  

3.50%  
10.50%  
1.50% 

1st January 2019 

 

SAS 
International  

Aluminium Partitioning  
Cell Core Doors  
Solid Core Doors  

2.70%  
3.50%  
6.00% 

1st January 2019 

 
Promat Soffit Strips  

Supalux  
Masterboard  
Promatect HD  
Vicubond  
Ready Mix Joint Filler  
Shaftwall  
Promafour Boards and Accessories  
Promatect 250  
Promatect L500  
Vicuclad  
TL Board 
Promatect TD 
TLFR  
Promoseal UniCollar  

3.90% - 4.00%  
4.00%  
4.00%  
4.00%  
5.00%  
7.00%  
7.10%  
8.00%  
8.00%  
8.00%  
8.00%  
8.00% 
9.50% 
9.50% 
6.00% 

1st January 2019 

 
Tarmac Limelite Products 4.50% 1st January 2019 

 

Superglass Timber Roll 35 140mm 6.00% 10th December 
2018 

 

JCW Acoustics All Other Products 
All Raw Batten Sizes  
Batten 50C/80T/80C/90T 

5.00% 
10.00% 
10.00% 

1st December 2018 

 
Norbord  Structural OSB 3,Standard MDF, MDF lite, Moisture Resistant 

MDF Lite, Moisture Resistant MDF  
5.00%  1st December 2018 

 

Superglass Superwhite Products  
Glasswool Insulation Products 
Loft Insulation Products 
 

7.50% 
7.50% 
9.50% 

11th October 2018  

 Thermic 
Technology  

Photon Products 
 

9.50% 1st October 2018 

 
Knauf 
Insulation 

Supafil Blown Glass Mineral Wool Products 
Glass Mineral Wool Products 
Loft Roll and Factoryclad Products 
All Stone Wool Products 

7.70% 
7.70% 
9.80% 
8.00%  

1st October 2018 

 
Isover All Products 7.75%  1st October 2018 

 Profab Fire Rated Metal Faced Panels 5.5% 1st October 2018 

 SLP Aluminium Eggcrate Range  
Monocell Range 
Betacell Range 

8.00% 1st October 2018 

 
Norbord OSB 5.00% 1st October 2018 

 
Mapei All Products 3.00% 3rd September 2018 

 

Cellecta All Other Timber 
Hexatherm X-Ply 
Hexatherm X-Chip 
FIBREfon Boards 
DECKfon Boards 

6.50% 
8.00% 
7.00% 
6.50% 
4.00% 

1st September 2018 



 

DECKfon Battens 
HiDeck 
ScreedBoard 

12.00% 
5.00% 
5.00% 

 
Sektor Ceilings Tiles  

Grid 
14.00%  
7.50% 

1st September 2018 

 
Sektor 
Partitioning 

Aluminium Partitioning 6.70% 29th August 2018 

 

SAS 
International 

Aluminium Partitioning 6.70% 29th August 2018 

 

MDL Insulations All Stonewool Products (Excl Cavity Socks)  6.00-8.00% 1st August 2018 

 
Davant Armaflex 

H&V Section 
3.80% 
8.70% 

1st August 2018 

 
Rockwool  All Products  6.00% 1st August 2018 

 

Knauf UK 
Flooring 

Knauf Screed Panels, GIFAfloor & UB22 3.00 - 15.00% 1st August 2018 

 

Expamet Plasterers Metalwork (Plaster Bead, Coils, Lathing, Mesh, 
Hy-Rib, Arches) 
Construction Fixings (Wall Ties, Frame Cramps, Bed Joint 
Reinforcement) 
Builders Metalwork (Joist Hangers, Restraint Straps, Fixings, 
Wall Starters) 

9.75% average 
 
7.00% 
 
7.00% 

1st July 2018 

 
Tradeline Access Panels 12.00% 1st June 2018 

 
Hampton Steel Ceiling Wire & Lacing Wire 7.00% 1st June 2018 

 

JCW Acoustic 
Supplies 

Barrier Mat, Impactalay 
Deck  

3.50% 
5.00% 

28th May 2018 

 Timber Trims 
Southern Ltd 

MDF Shadow Batten 
Stud Infill 

5.00% - 7.00% 
7.00%  

21st May 2018 

 

4Trade Silicone Sealants 10.00% 1st May 2018 

 
Soudal UK Ltd Plumbright Sealants 10.00% 1st May 2018 

 
European Steel 
Profiles 

All Drywall Profiles 8.00% 16th April 2018 

 SLP All Polystyrene Products 5.00% 11th April 2018 

 
Wedi Building Boards 4.00% 11th April 2018 

 

Kay Metzeler All Products  6.50%  9th April 2018 

 
QIC Trims Ltd All Products  8.00% 2nd April 2018  

 
Tradeline Aluminium Trims 8.00% 2nd April 2018 

 
Superior 
Sections 

All Products  10.00% 2nd April 2018 

 

Poppers Senco 
UK Ltd / 
Kyocera Senco 
UK Ltd  

All Products 7.00% - 32.00% 1st April 2018  

 
Reddiplex EPDM Products 

Rigid PVC, Flexible PVC, Flexible TPR. 
6.00%  
4.00% 

1st April 2018 



 

 

  

 

Superglass Blown Wool Products 
Glasswool Products 

8.70% 
7.00% 

1st April 2018 

 

4Trade Adhesives 7.00% 1st April 2018  

 
Soudal UK Ltd All Products  7.00% 1st April 2018  

 
Rockwool Insulation Products and Ancillary Items 

Fire Stopping Products 
RockLap H&V Pipe Sections 

7.50% 
5.00% 
3.00% 

1st March 2018 

 
Isover Building Insulation 

Technical Insulation 
7.50% 1st February 2018  

 

Superior 
Sections 

All Products 10.00% 2nd April 2018 

https://www.ccfltd.co.uk/about

