CCF Archived Supplier Price Changes:

	Supplier	Products Affected	Increase	Effective Date
NOWLES & COMPANY LIMITED	Knowles Doors	All products	4.60%	1st December 2019
TIMBER	TIMBER	12mm PEFC MARINE PLY 18mm PEFC MARINE PLY 25mm PEFC MARINE PLY 3.2mm STD HARDBOARD 2440X1220	10.54% 5.63% 7.27% 0.33%	1st November 2019
PolyFoam [*] XPS	PolyFoam XPS	All Products	3.70%	1st October 2019
 ∦SINIat	Siniat	GTEC Fire Board 12.5 x 900mm, GTEC Fire Board 15.0 x 900mm, GTEC Fire Core Board 19.0 x 600mm, GTEC Standard Board 12.5 x 900mm, GTEC Standard Board 15.0 x 900mm, GTEC Standard Board 9.5 x 900mm, GTEC Vapour Board 12.5 x 900mm, Vapour Control Lining Barrier for 900mm boards GTEC Acoustic Homespan Board, GTEC Base Board 9.5 x 900mm, GTEC Fire Core Board 25.0 x 600mm, GTEC Plank 19.00 x 600mm	9.00 %	1st October 2019
International	SAS International	All timber doors & timber frames	5.00%	6th September 2019
CEMBRIT	Cembit	All Products	6.00%	2nd September 2019
CELLECTA INNOVATION IN INSULATION	Cellecta	Hexatherm, X-flo, Unicloser, Extruded Polystyrene DECKfon, FIBREfon, Timber products YELOfon, Polyethylene products Screedboard, HiDECK, Gypsum products Rubber based products	6.00% 4.50% 4.00% 3.50% 3.00%	1st September 2019
Thermal Economics	Thermal Economics	Isorubber	2.00%	1st August 2019
Xtratherm More than insulation	Xtratherm	Phenolic	8.00%	17th July 2019
Xtratherm More than insulation	Xtratherm	PIR	6.00-10.00%	17th July 2019
instock The Ironmongery Experts	Instock	All products	5.00% - 13.40%	5th July 2019
Celotex	Celotex	All Products	9.50%	1st July 2019
Kingspan.	Kingspan Insulation	All Therma Products	8.00%	1st July 2019
RECTICEL The passian for constore	Recticel	Powerdeck F & Powerdeck U	8.50%	1st July 2019
RECTICEL The passars for comfort	Recticel	All Products Excluding Powerdeck F & Powerdeck U	9.50%	1st July 2019
Culimeta saveguard	Culimeta Saveguard	All products	5.50%	1st June 2019
TRADELINE	Tradeline	Access Panels	7.3%	1st June 2019
TRADELINE	Tradeline	Tapes	6.00%-11.00%	1st June 2019
IRADE	4Trade	Tapes	6.00%	1st June 2019
SEKTOR INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	Sektor	All Mineral Tiles & Alll Grid	7.00%	1st May 2019
VISQUEEN	Visqueen	High Performance Vapour Barrier, Gas Barrier, Gas Resistant DPC Ultimate Gas Membranes, All Jointing Tapes Zedex HP CPT & Housing Grade DPC, Cavity Trays, UDG Corners Ultimate Geoseal, Ultimate Pre Applied Membrane, Ultimate Flexi Membrane, Self-Adhesive Membranes, Fully Bonded	1.50% 2.50% 3.00% 5.00%	1st May 2019

		Vapour Barrier, Torch On Membrane, Zedex High Bond Torch on DPC, Detailing Strip, Gas Venting Top Hats	6.50%	
THERMIC	Thermic Technology	All Products	7.70%	1st May 2019
GR I D	Zero Trading	Teg Blocks	8.33%	1st April 2019
therma fleece. Nature's finest insulation	Thermafleece	All Products	3.00%	1st April 2019
dmdl	MDL	All Products	12.00%	1st April 2019
METSEC!	Metsec SFS	All Products	3.00%	1st April 2019
keylite.	Keylite	All Products	2.00%	1st April 2019
Thermal & Economics	Thermal Economics	IsoRubber	3.30%	1st March 2019
knauf insulation	Knauf Insulation	All Glasswool and Stonewool Products	9.70%	1st March 2019
Superglass	Superglass	All Products	9.50%	1st March 2019
ISOVET SAINT-GOBAIN	Isover	All Products	9.50%	1st March 2019
⚠ ROCKWOOL	Rockwool	Ablative Batt 100mm Ablative Batt 50mm All Products (Excluding Ablative Batt)	13.00% 7.50% 10.50%	1st March 2019
DAVANT	Davant	Climaflex, Tubolit and all PVC nitrile	6.0%	1st March 2019
CIC	QIC Trims	All QIC Trim Products	5.00%	1st March 2019
fermacell	Fermacell	Gypsum Board Accessories (Excluding Screws) Powerpanel H2O Board	2.50% 2.50% 2.50%	1st March 2019
James Hardie	James Hardie	HardiePlank HardiePanel HardieLinea All Trim and Accessories	3.00% 18.00% 7.00% 3.00%	1st March 2019
OWA	OWA	All Mineral Tiles All Grid	5.00% 5.00%	12th February 2019
Bostik smart adhesives	Bostik	Skeleton Guns Hot Melt Guns All Sealants Flooring Flooring Primers Other Flooring Prep (incl SLC) Repair & Assembly	20.00% 10.00% 10.00% 1.00% 4.00% 4.00%	4th February 2019
VELUX _°	Velux	Sloping Roof Windows Flashing Flat Roof Windows	1.60% 1.60% 3.20%	4th February 2019
DAVANT	Davant	All H&V, Phenolic, Rockwool sections & H&V Tapes, Glass wool loft insulation, Jackets (Hot & Cold), Acoustic & Thermal Pads, All other Tapes/Clips, Tape Covers/Radfoils/ Vermiculite	7.50%	1st February 2019
dupré	Dupre Minerals	All Products	6.00%	1st February 2019
<0UPONT>	Dupont	All Products	5.50%	1st February 2019
EMF	Knauf AMF	Steel Grid Products (all brands) All Other Products	2.50% 4.00%	1st February 2019

⚠ Rockfon	Rockfon	Stone Wool Chicago Metallic grids and accessories	5.00% 3.50%	1st February 2019
	E&SW Knowles & Company Ltd.	Standard stock sized doors up to 2040 x 926 x 44mm (paint grade, Sapele, St Beech, Ash, Oak & Maple only) Hollow core doors	6.30% 6.30%	1st February 2019
QUINN BUILDING PRODUCTS	Quinn	Hydrated Lime Bagged Premium Plastic Bag Premium Paper Bag General Purpose Plastic Bag General Purpose Paper Bag	2.50% 5.90% 6.80% 6.30% 6.80%	1st February 2019
Kingspan.	Kingspan	All Kooltherm Products	7.00 - 8.00%	28th January 2019
TRADELINE	Tradeline	All Products	6.00%	14th January 2019
TRADE INE	Tradeline Render Beads	All Products	5.00%	7th January 2019
KNAUF	Knauf Drywall	Standard and High Performance Boards Aquapanel Cove and Adhesive Fixings, Plasterboard Accessories, Intumescent and Acoustic Mastic and Sealant Metal Sections Jointing Insulating Laminates Steel Frame Components Windliner Windliner Accessories Flooring Accessory Components Presto	6.90% 7.00% 15.00% 4.00% 6.00% 4.00% 7.00% 10.00% 5.00% 10.00% 5-6.00% 0-10.00%	2nd January 2019
CEMBRIT	Cembrit	HD Board Cement Particle Board, Windstopper Basic, Windstopper Extreme, Multipurpose, Cement PB, Unipan, Multiforce	5.00 - 13.00% 5.00% - 8.00%	1st January 2019
∡ Kilwaughter	Kilwaughter	All Products	4.00% - 5.00%	1st January 2019
Tweber SAINT-GOBAIN	Weber	All Other Products (inc Renders) Tile Fixings	4.50% 3.50%	1st January 2019
TRADELINE	Tradeline	Drywall Scrim Tape	3.00%	1st January 2019
SAINT-GOBAIN	Saint-Gobain Formula	Casting Plasters Dental Plasters Ceramics Plasters Ground Gypsums	3.10% - 3.80% 3.50% - 3.81% 3.50% - 3.80% 4.70% - 4.90%	1st January 2019
wedi [°]	Wedi	All Products	3.80% average	1st January 2019
TRADELINE	Tradeline Fixings	BZP & Coarse Metal Nailin Nut & Bolt Pozi and Masonry Hammer Fix Clamp Vice Grip	6.00% average 3.00% average 5.00% average 12.00% average 5.00% average 5.00% average	1st January 2019
British Gypsum	British Gypsum	Standard Plasterboard and Specialist Boards Thermaline Basic Thermaline Plus Thermaline Super Thermaline PIR Gyprex, Gyptone and Rigitone Boards Rigitone Accessories Finishing Products Cove and Cornice Plasters	Supplier list prices will be rebased in 2019 6.3% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6.33% 3.95% 3.95% 6.33% 3.95%	1st January 2019
 ∦SI∩Iat	Siniat	Standard & Performance Boards Thermal & Specialist Boards Thermal PIR Board Weather Defence Building Boards Bluclad, Hydropanel & Duripanel Building Boards Multipurpose Panel Building Boards Tilebacker Building Boards Insulation Hold, Bulldog Bracket, Bulldog Dryliner Connector & Bulldog Connecting Clip Bulldog Edge Channel & Gtec universal Bonding Compound 25kg Fixings Joint Compounds & Cove Accessories Plasterboard Accessories General Accessories	7.8% average 7.5% average 3.5% 10% 7.5% 5% 3% 5% 6.3% 5% 4-7.5% 5-10% 7-19% 35%	1st January 2019

		Gtec Corner 90 External Metal Accessories	5-7%	
Artex	Artex	Access Panels, Gyptone Access Panels & Handi Access Panels Easi-fill and Easi-filler Tools and Accessories, Texturing Tools, Undercoat, Thistle Pre-Treatment, Corner Tape, Surface Treatment, Primers & Sealers Fibatapes, ATM Textured Finish, Performance Finishing, Plasterboard Patches, Joint Cements, Joint Filler, Joint Tapes, Plasterboard Fixings & Adhesive Standard Plasterboard, Small Finishing, Cornice, Small One Coat & Small Undercoat	3% - 5% 4-5% average 3-4% average 2-4% average 6% average	1st January 2019
SEKTOR INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	Sektor Ceilings	Ceiling Tiles	4.50%	1st January 2019
Armstrong	Armstrong	All Non-Metal Ceiling Products	7.00%	1st January 2019
SAINT-GOBAIN A SOUND EFFECT ON PEOPLE	Ecophon	Soft Non-Connect Ceilings Solo Baffle Hook and Anchor 1200x600x40 Connect grid, profiles and accessories	3.50% 10.50% 1.50%	1st January 2019
International	SAS International	Aluminium Partitioning Cell Core Doors Solid Core Doors	2.70% 3.50% 6.00%	1st January 2019
Promat	Promat	Soffit Strips Supalux Masterboard Promatect HD Vicubond Ready Mix Joint Filler Shaftwall Promafour Boards and Accessories Promatect 250 Promatect L500 Vicuclad TL Board Promatect TD TLFR Promoseal UniCollar	3.90% - 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 7.00% 7.10% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 9.50% 9.50%	1st January 2019
TARMAC A CRH COMPANY	Tarmac	Limelite Products	4.50%	1st January 2019
Superglass	Superglass	Timber Roll 35 140mm	6.00%	10th December 2018
JCWA ACOUSTIC SUPPLIES	JCW Acoustics	All Other Products All Raw Batten Sizes Batten 50C/80T/80C/90T	5.00% 10.00% 10.00%	1st December 2018
Norbord® Make it better	Norbord	Structural OSB 3,Standard MDF, MDF lite, Moisture Resistant MDF Lite, Moisture Resistant MDF	5.00%	1st December 2018
Superglass • © TECHNOOCO. ITEMPS	Superglass	Superwhite Products Glasswool Insulation Products Loft Insulation Products	7.50% 7.50% 9.50%	11th October 2018
THERMIC	Thermic Technology	Photon Products	9.50%	1st October 2018
knauf insulation	Knauf Insulation	Supafil Blown Glass Mineral Wool Products Glass Mineral Wool Products Loft Roll and Factoryclad Products All Stone Wool Products	7.70% 7.70% 9.80% 8.00%	1st October 2018
ISOVET SAINT-GOBAIN	Isover	All Products	7.75%	1st October 2018
PROFAB ACCESS ∭	Profab	Fire Rated Metal Faced Panels	5.5%	1st October 2018
SLP OF DELICATION CONTROL	SLP	Aluminium Eggcrate Range Monocell Range Betacell Range	8.00%	1st October 2018
Norbord® Make it better	Norbord	OSB	5.00%	1st October 2018
WINDS LEAD WINDS LEAD ADMISSIAS -SULLANTS -CHILDRICAL PRODUCTS FOR BULDING	Mapei	All Products	3.00%	3rd September 2018
CELLECTA INNOVATION IN INSULATION	Cellecta	All Other Timber Hexatherm X-Ply Hexatherm X-Chip FIBREfon Boards DECKfon Boards	6.50% 8.00% 7.00% 6.50% 4.00%	1st September 2018

		DECKfon Battens HiDeck ScreedBoard	12.00% 5.00% 5.00%	
SEKTOR INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	Sektor Ceilings	Tiles Grid	14.00% 7.50%	1st September 2018
SEKTOR INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	Sektor Partitioning	Aluminium Partitioning	6.70%	29th August 2018
International	SAS International	Aluminium Partitioning	6.70%	29th August 2018
Emdl	MDL Insulations	All Stonewool Products (Excl Cavity Socks)	6.00-8.00%	1st August 2018
DAVANT	Davant	Armaflex H&V Section	3.80% 8.70%	1st August 2018
ROCKWOOL	Rockwool	All Products	6.00%	1st August 2018
KNAUF	Knauf UK Flooring	Knauf Screed Panels, GIFAfloor & UB22	3.00 - 15.00%	1st August 2018
EXPAMET	Expamet	Plasterers Metalwork (Plaster Bead, Coils, Lathing, Mesh, Hy-Rib, Arches) Construction Fixings (Wall Ties, Frame Cramps, Bed Joint Reinforcement) Builders Metalwork (Joist Hangers, Restraint Straps, Fixings, Wall Starters)	9.75% average 7.00% 7.00%	1st July 2018
TRADELINE	Tradeline	Access Panels	12.00%	1st June 2018
HAMPTON Hampton Steel Ltd	Hampton Steel	Ceiling Wire & Lacing Wire	7.00%	1st June 2018
JCWA ACOUSTIC SUPPLIES	JCW Acoustic Supplies	Barrier Mat, Impactalay Deck	3.50% 5.00%	28th May 2018
	Timber Trims Southern Ltd	MDF Shadow Batten Stud Infill	5.00% - 7.00% 7.00%	21st May 2018
IRADE	4Trade	Silicone Sealants	10.00%	1st May 2018
SOUDAL	Soudal UK Ltd	Plumbright Sealants	10.00%	1st May 2018
EUROPEAN STEEL PROFILES LTD	European Steel Profiles	All Drywall Profiles	8.00%	16th April 2018
SLP (IN) LIANTED	SLP	All Polystyrene Products	5.00%	11th April 2018
wedi°	Wedi	Building Boards	4.00%	11th April 2018
KAY-METZELER OVERROG AN NEGREN	Kay Metzeler	All Products	6.50%	9th April 2018
G C	QIC Trims Ltd	All Products	8.00%	2nd April 2018
TRADELINE STUTIONS	Tradeline	Aluminium Trims	8.00%	2nd April 2018
superior sections	Superior Sections	All Products	10.00%	2nd April 2018
₹ KYOCER3	Poppers Senco UK Ltd / Kyocera Senco UK Ltd	All Products	7.00% - 32.00%	1st April 2018
REDDIPLEX EXTRUSION SOLUTIONS	Reddiplex	EPDM Products Rigid PVC, Flexible TPR.	6.00% 4.00%	1st April 2018

Superglass	Superglass	Blown Wool Products Glasswool Products	8.70% 7.00%	1st April 2018
IRADE	4Trade	Adhesives	7.00%	1st April 2018
SOUDAL	Soudal UK Ltd	All Products	7.00%	1st April 2018
/\ ROCKWOOL	Rockwool	Insulation Products and Ancillary Items Fire Stopping Products RockLap H&V Pipe Sections	7.50% 5.00% 3.00%	1st March 2018
ISOVET SAINT-GOBAIN	Isover	Building Insulation Technical Insulation	7.50%	1st February 2018
Superior sections roll forming innovation	Superior Sections	All Products	10.00%	2nd April 2018

